Office Equipment - Support
Office Equipment - Comm Equip
Comm Equipment O&W
General Purpose Computers

Total General Support Facilities

Central Office Equipment
Digital Electronic Switching
Digital Electronic Switching O&W
Circuit Equipment
Circuit Equipment O&W
Subscriber Equipment
Subscriber Carrier Equipment O&W
Toll Carrier Equipment
Toll Carrier Equipment O&W
Lightwave Equipment

Total Central Office Equipment

Cable and Wire Facilities
Aerial Cable
Buried Cable
Buried Cable - O&W
Buried Cable - Fiber
Buried Cable- Fiber O&W
Buried Cable - Drops & Protectors
Buried Cable - Drops & Protect O&W

Total Cable and Wire Facilities

Total Accumulated Depreciation

Amortization
Capitalized Lease
Telecome Plant Adjustment - Original
Telecome Plant Adjustment - Beattie
Telecome Plant Adjustment - Palmer
Telecome Plant Adjustment - Toll Facility
Telecome Plant Adjustment - Linn

Total Amortization

Total Accum. Depr. and Amari.

Blue Valley Tele-Communications, Inc
Accumulated Depreciation Detail

(a) (b) (c) (cl)

Accum. Depr. Company Company Company Pro
Book Balance Cost Study Pro Forma Forma

Per AeeHcation Adjustment Adjustments Balance
(a)+ (b) + (c)

(759,065) 285,864 72,849 (400,352)

(1,286,528) 85,168 40,394 (I, 160,966)
(2,151,886) 992,467 (1,159,419)

(22) (22)
(75,891) 20,658 (55,233)

(449,341) 134,365 (314,976)
(44,285) (44,285)

(364,895) 99,324 (265,571)
(5,131,913) 1,617,846 113,243 !3,400,824)

(2,325,834) 1,548,818 (777,016)
(114,792) 89,738 (25,054)
(264,381) (264,381)

(51,255) (51,255)
(1,558,108) (1,500,078) (3,058, l 86)
(1,487,795) (74,037) (1,561,832)

(999,180) (999,180)
(99,663) (99,663)

(451,905) (451,905)
(7,352,913) 64,441 (7,288,472)

(42,107) (42,107)
(12,408,186) 313,189 (12,094,997)

374,087 30,647 404,734
(9,700,590) 163,129 (9,537,461)
(5,561,441) (5,561,441)

(219,751) (219,751)
(114,567) (114,567)

(27,672,555) 343,836 163,129 (27,165,590)

(40,157,381) 2,026,123 276,372 (37,854,886)

(1,204,359) 43,718 (I, 160,641)
(21,286) (21,286)
(12,211) (12,211)
(12,263) (12,263)
(19,409) (19,409)
(75,704) (75,704)

(1,345,232) 43,718 !1,301,514)

(41,502,613) 2,069,841 276,372 (39,156,400)

(e)
Trial Balance

as of
12/31/2019

!Note 1]

(765,501)

(1,334,722)
(2,189,843)

(22)
(75,891)

(449,341)
(44,285)

(452,094)
(5,311,699)

(2,325,834)
(114,792)
(423,145)

(71,015)
(1,925,721)
(1,559,678)

(999,180)
(120,244)
(451,905)

(7,991,515)

(58,673)
(13,614,446)

374,087
(9,749,688)
(6,057,338)

(236,775)
(129,955}

(29,472,787)

(42,776,001)

(1,376,411)
(21,286)
(12,211)
(12,263)
(19,409)
(75,704)

(1,517,283)

(44,293,283)

Docket No. 20-BLVT-218-KSF
Exhibit KALF-2(a)

(t) (g)

Total Staff
Adjustment to Staff Adjusted
Accum. Deer, Accum. Deer,